© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting. We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
1 / 6 FILE NAME:EX4PD.SPEC
March 4, 2024 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m

Type
Project
Ordering Guide
4 29/32”
4 5/32”
SHIELDING
DIRECT
Spotless Lens
SO
Wall Wash
WW
Graze
GZ
Asymmetric
ASO
Batwing
BW
NOMINAL LUMEN OUTPUT INPUT WATTS* EFFICACY SHIELDING
1200 lm/ft 10.1 W/ft 111 lm/W SO
1000 lm/ft 9.9 W/ft 100 lm/W GZ
1000 lm/ft 9.8 W/ft 102 lm/W WW
1000 lm/ft 9.8 W/ft 102 lm/W ASO
1200 lm/ft 12 W/ft 100 lm/W BW
*Please consult factory for custom lumen output and wattage.
PERFORMANCE PER LINEAR FOOT AT 3500K, 80 CRI
Pendant mount - DirectExtend 4
© 2016 Axis Lighting Inc.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . 2 9 4 7
[T] 514 . 9 4 8 . 6 27 2
Product design and development is an ongoing process at
Axis Lighting. We reserve the right to change specifications.
Contact Axis for the latest product information.
2 / 6 FILE NAME:EX4PD.SPEC
March 4, 2024 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m
Pendant mount - DirectExtend 4
OPTICS
SO Spotless lens;
ASO Asymmetric Spotless lens;
WW Wallwash;
BW Batwing;
GZ Graze.
CONSTRUCTION
Housing Extruded aluminum (0.08'' nominal)
Up to 70% recycled content
End Cap Cast aluminum
Interior Brackets Die formed sheet steel (18 gauge)
Gaskets Silicone rubber
Lens Gaskets Extruded elastomer
Lens Extruded acrylic
Fasteners All external fasteners are tamper proof
TORX T15
LED SYSTEM
CRI Minimum 80 or 90 color rendering index.
CCT Single
Color
Choice of 2700K, 3000K, 3500K and 4000K
color temperature with a great color
consistency (within 3–step MacAdam ellipse).
Both within fixture and fixture to fixture.
LED life Minimum 50,000h with 85% of lumen
maintenance in 250C ambient temperature,
in compliance with IES LM-80 testing
measurements.
Thermal
Management
Aluminum housing acting as the heat sink to
maximize life.
Environment Dry and wet location rated IP66 for outdoor or
indoor use.
APPROVALS
Certified wet locations to UL and CUL standards.
IP66 and IK10 rated.